Mail Stop:	<u> </u>			
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C			VT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	137295
		<u> </u>		
Please record the attached original doc	ument or copy thereof.			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu			
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name ar	nd address of receiving p	party:
(1) Toru KURINO (2) Kosaku ASAGI		WESTE NL-6827	TWARON B.V. RVOORTSEDIJK 7: 7 AV ARNHEM THERLANDS	3
B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached?			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(e □Yes	
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger			<u>- 3</u> 110
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other: Record to correct an assignment document pre September 11, 2008, reel 02	eviously recorded on			
B. Execution Date: <u>(1) Augu</u>	st 18, 2008;			
(2) August 19, 2008				
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/	086,975	B. Patent N	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔯	No	
C. Title of Application: <u>MET</u> <u>PAR</u>	HOD FOR OBTAINING	G PARA-TYPE W	/HOLLY AROMAT	TC POLYAMIDE
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om correspondence nailed;	6. Total number	of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	<del></del>		Deposit Account No. 1) in the amount of \$40.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-4 Fax Number: 703-8	850 22320-4850 836-6400		verpayment or charge an ant number 15-0461.	y underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	I belief, the foregoing inform			copy is a true copy of
William P. Berridge Registr Rodney H. Rothwell, Jr. Registr	ration No. 30,024 ration No. 60,728	D	Pate: June 23, 2009	

PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0069

USPTO

9/12/2008 9:10:59 PM

PAGE

4/004 Fax Server

TO: WILLIAM P. BERRIDGE COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

09/11/2008 15:37 FAX 7038362787

09/11/2008 700384063

図 DO1/002

Direc ar P.O.	Stop: nment Recordation Services for of the U.S. Patent di Tradement Office Box 1450 andria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (	MLY	Pad	MENT OF COMMERCE gut and Trademurk Office
Alex	21313-7450		Athu	rney Docket No.	137295
Pleas	s record the attached document.				
- Total	number of pages including cover she	cet, stachments, and docum	ent 2		
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name and	address of rezzivi	ing party:
	(1) Kurino TORU (2) Asagi KOSAKU		WESTE NL-682	TWARON B.V RVOORTSED 7 AV ARNHEI THERLANDS	DK 73 M
	B. Additional name(s) of conveyle	ng party(ica) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			•
3:	A. Nature of conveyance:		B, Additiona	i name(s) & addri	ess(es) sitsched? Yes 🔯 No
		] Merger	·	-	
	Security Agricement	Change of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: (1) August	18, 2008;	ĺ		•
	(2) August 19, 2008			• -	
4.	A. Patent Application No. 12/08	36 <u>.975</u>	B. Patent No.	).(8)	
i		Additional numbers atta	ched? 📋 Yes 🖾 No		
		HOD FOR OBTAINING	G PARA-TYPE WH	OLLY AROM	ATIC POLYAMIDE
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be man	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of	of applications and	d patents involved: 1
	Name: William P. Berridge	_	7. Please cha total fee (3	rge Deposit A 7 CFR 3.41) in	the unnount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLEV & BERRIDGS, P.O. Box 310385 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 ' 2320-4850 36-6400	8. Credit any ove deposit accour	apayment or charp at number 15-046	ge any underpayment to 1.
			<u></u>	<del>-</del> -	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct	and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
	original documents		Puntal	September 11, 20	nos.
,	14000	ion No. 30,024 ion No. 60,728			

**PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0070** 

**RECORDED: 06/23/2009** 

			ASSIGNM	ENT		
á o	<b>5</b>	(1) <u>To</u>	ru KURINO	(5) <u> </u>		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2) <u>K</u> o	ssaku ASAGI	(6)	<del></del>	·
	of Inventor(s)		·		<u> </u>	
		(4)				
		undersigne	consideration of the sum of one doll xl, the receipt and sufficiency of whi n, transfer and set over to	ir (\$1,00) and oilter good ch are hereby acknowled	and valuable consideration ged, each undersigned agr	on paid to each of the ees to assign, and her
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	TEUIN TWARON B. V.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Westervoortsedijk 73, NL-6			<del></del>
	J	title and in in all applicational application any treaty t	r designated as the Assignee) and A terest for the United States of Amer cations for patent or similar rights of I, divisional, continuation, internation (s) filed in any country based there or convention; and in all grants, sue d reexamination certificates that man	ica as defined in 35 U.S.C in the invention, said appli- onal, confirmation, substitution, on, and including the right thas Letters Pateol, certifi	2. § 100 and for all other or ications including any and tute and reissue application to file foreign application icates, utility models, conficiency	ountries: in the invo d all provisional, non- in(s), including any ns under the provision firmations, extensions
(11)	Insert	(11)	a reexandingtion des inflestes (not me	y ne granicu in the Cast a	INC NI SH DUNG EDGENINGS O	n (ne n)remon, xnor
	Identification, such as Title, Case	M	ETHOD FOR OBTAINING P.	ARA-TYPE WHOLL	Y AROMATIC PART	ICLES
	Number or Foreign Application Number	(Atlome	y Docket No137295		<b>3.</b>	
	'A Maharana a Lanting an	for which t	he undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent	in the United States of Ar	nerica on even date
(12)	Insert Date of	herewith or	r			
()	Signing of Application	(12) 0	ли <u> </u>			<del></del>
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Numb	per		
	for filed applications	filed				
the: Inter	national Convention for Prote 4) Bach undersigned agree States and any other country in	ction of Industr is to perform all which the Assi	papers and documents and perform rial Propenty or similar agreements. I affirmative acts which may be not ignee may file a which may be not ignee may file a which application.	essory to obtoin, maintain s), atent and Trademark Offi	n or confirm a valid grant ice and other issuing autho he has full right to conve	to the Assignee in the
grants re	estiting from said application( i, and that he bas not executed, ars, assigns and legal represent	s) to the sold A , and will not e atives,	ssignee, as Assignee of the entire in secule, any agreement(s) in conflict	herewith, and agrees that	i this assignment is bindin	y the entire interest h ig on him and his hei
grants re assigned successo	estiting from said application( i, and that he has not executed, ors, assigns and legal represent (i) Each undersigned hereb by or desirable in order to comp ont.	s) to the sold As, and will not en attives, by grants the fin oly with the rule	ssignce, as Assignce of the entire in xecule, any agreement(s) in conflict nt of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, includin	herewith, and agrees that power to insert on this as ig the United States Paten	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further idea at and Tradematk Office, t	y the entire interest I ag on him and his hei ntification that may!
grants re assigned successo necessar docume	estiting from said application(	s) to the said A., and will not en attives, y grants the fin ply with the rule suited by the t	ssignce, as Assignce of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLIFF & BENRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opp	herewith, and agrees that power to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posito the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden it and Tradematk Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his hel gron him and his hel ntification that may.! for recordation of thi
grants re assigned successor necessor document	sulting from said application(  i, and that he has not executed  ors, assigns and legal represent  (i) Each undersigned hereb  yor desirable in order to company  int.  In witness whereof, exect	s) to the said A., and will not enaitives, by greats the fin bly with the rule cuted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secule, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that power to insert on this as ig the United States Paten	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden it and Tradematk Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his hel on him and his hel on that may. I for recordation of this (SEAL)
grants re assigned successor necessor document	estiting from said application(	s) to the said A., and will not enaitives, by greats the fin bly with the rule cuted by the t	asignce, as Assignce of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDF & BEARIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that power to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posito the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden it and Tradematk Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his hel gron him and his hel ntification that may.! for recordation of thi
grants re assigned successor necessor documen Date	sulting from said application(  i, and that he has not executed  ors, assigns and legal represent  (i) Each undersigned hereb  yor desirable in order to company  int.  In witness whereof, exect	s) to the sold A., and will not exitives, y greats the fin oly with the rule cuted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secule, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opposite the Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that a power to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posite the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden it and Tradematk Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest I  g on him and his hel  ntification that may.!  for recordation of thi  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
grants or assigned successor document Date  Date  Date  Date	sulting from said application(  not that he has not executed  or, assigns and legal represent  f) Each undersigned hereb  yor desirable in order to come  nt.  In witness whereof, exec	s) to the sold A. and will not exitives, by greats the fin ally with the rule cuted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secule, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opposition Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that a power to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posite the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further idet and Trademark Office, i i name(s),	y the entire interest hig on him and his hell on him and his hel nitification that may.! for recordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
grants reassigned successor necessor document Date Date Date Date Date	sulting from said application(	s) to the sold A., and will not estimate y greats the fin oly with the rule cuted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secule, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opposition Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that spower to insert on this as ing the United States Paten posite the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden and Trademath Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his hell on him and his hell on that may him recordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
grants re assigned successo necessor docume	sulting from said application(  I, and that he has not executed  ors, assigns and legal represent  (i) Each undersigned hereb  yor desirable in order to company  In witness whereof, exect	s) to the sold A., and will not established by the full butter to the first	asignce, as Assignce of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict in of OLDFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that a power to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posite the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further ider at and Trademark Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his hell on him and his hell on the may. I for recordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
grants or assigned successor necessor document Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	sulting from said application(  I, and that he has not executed  ors, assigns and legal represent  (i) Each undersigned hereb  yor desirable in order to company  In witness whereof, exect	s) to the sold A., and will not estimate y grants the fin oly with the rule butted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDEF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opportunities Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that spower to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posite the undersigned	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further ider at and Tradematk Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his held in the continuant his held in the continuant his held in the continuant his cont
grants reassigned successor documents.  Date Date Date Date Date Date	sulting from said application(  I, and that he has not executed  ors, assigns and legal represent  (i) Each undersigned hereb  yor desirable in order to comp  nt.  In witness whereof, exec  \[ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	s) to the said A. and will not estitives, y greats the fin ally with the rule butted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDEF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opportunities Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that spower to insert on this as ag the United States Paten societo the undersigned	tible assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden at and Trademark Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his held on him and his held intification that may be for recordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
grants reassigned successor necessor document Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	sulting from said application(  I, and that he has not executed ors, assigns and legal represent (i) Each undersigned hereb yor desirable in order to compute the computer of	s) to the sold A., and will not estimate by grants the fin oly with the rule butled by the tall and the sold by the tall and tall	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict on of OLDF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including undersigned on the date(s) opposition of Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	herewith, and agrees that a power to insert on this as ag the United States Paten posite the undersigned the u	t this assignment is bindin ssignment any further ider at and Trademark Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his held on him and his held intification that may be for recordation of this (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)
grants reassigned successor necessor document do	sulting from said application(  I, and that he has not executed ors, assigns and legal represent (i) Each undersigned hereb yor desirable in order to compute the computer of	s) to the sold A, and will not exitives, y grants the fin oly with the rule buted by the t	asignee, as Assignee of the entire in secute, any agreement(s) in conflict in of OLDF & BERRIDGE, PLC the es of any issuing authority, including andersigned on the date(s) opportune inventor Signature.  Inventor Signature.	herewith, and agrees that a power to insert on this as a general to the United States Patentosite the undersigned the United States Patentosite the undersigned the United States Patentosite the undersigned	tible assignment is bindin ssignment any further iden and Trademark Office, i i name(s).	y the entire interest hig on him and his held on him and his held in the control of the control

PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0071